

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 1090/2023

Rajesh Sharma

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: M_s Deepika Pushker Nath, Adv.

vs

Jyoti Sharma

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.05.2024

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to report instructions.
2. Granted.
3. List on 05.06.2024.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
31.05.2024
Rakesh